
March 5, 2015 

TO: All Proposers 

SUBJECT: 

Request For Proposal (RFP) #15-0740FL 

Financial Management Department 
Purchasing Division 
1112 Manatee Avenue West, Ste 803 
Bradenton,FL 34205 
Phone: (941) 749-3014 
www.mymanatee.org 

Collection, Demanufacturing and Recycling of Electronic Equipment 

ADDENDUM #1 

The following items are issued to add to, modify and clarify the Request For Proposal document. 
Proposals are to be submitted on the specified time and date due, in confo""ance with the additions 
and revision listed herein. 

A. Clarification Requests as submitted by Proposer's 

1. Please provide copies of the last three (3) invoices from Electronic Scrap collections provided 
byAERC. 

Copies ofthe invoices are attached. 

2. Page 11 explaining about the 17 collection events, I cannot see where to price out the collection 
events. 

Collection event costs should be included In your per pound pricing. 

No additional questions will be considered after the issuance of this Addendum. 

Proposals are to be prepared as instructed in this Request For Proposals and shall be received at 
Manatee County Purchasing Office, Suite 803, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Bradenton, Florida, FL 
34205 until 4:00 P.M., March 18,2014. 

Cordially, 

LARRY BUSTLE * CHARLES B. SMITH' JOHN R. CHAPPlE * ROBIN DiSABATINO * VANESSA BAUGH' CAROL WHITMORE' BETSYBENAC 

District 1 District 2 District 3 District 4 District 5 District 6 District 7 



Customer #: 002661 

OAL~RC. 
P.O. Ball 111 Moun AIIII,.INIHON. NJ 07856 

WWW.AERt.CDM 

PAGE#: 

INV If: 219572 

DATE: 02/19/15 

BILL 
TO: 

Manatee Co. Landfill Recycling SHIPPED 
3333 Lena Road FROM/TO: 

MANATEE COUNTY GOV-POBLIC WO 
3333 LENA ROAD 

Accounts Payable 
BRADENTON, FL 34211 

AERC Order# 219974 
Ship Via: AERC 
Salesperson(s): 034 

BRADENTON, FL 34202 

Order Date: 02/18/15 Shipment # 
Terms: ORDER TO ORDER Ship Date: 
PO Number: 

11/25/14 

Payment Due: 03/20/15 

ALL INQUIRIES, PLEASE CALL 1-321-952-1516 

ITEM NO. APPROVAL CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT AMOUNT PRICE 
, .. ,~'-

JTRUCKO 1 EA INTERNAL TRUCK SHIPPING .000 .00 
NO CHARGE 

ZBLBLCDM 1638 EA LCD Monitors/ Televisions .050 81. 90 

ZBLBMSEL 121 LB Misce1 Electronics (pounds .000 . 00 

n/c 
ZBLBPRNT 681 LB Printers (pounds) . 000 . 00 

nit;: 
ZBLBTELV 95!12 LB Tel.evisions, Pl.astic (poun .380 3,641.16 

CRT TV 
ZBLBTELV 3775 LB Televisions, Plastic (poun .380 1,434.50 

PROJECTION TV 
ZBEALAPT 2 EA Laptops, per piece . 500 1. 00 

JCELL 1 EA Cell Phones 1.000 1. 00 

PLEASE REMITTO ABOVE ADDRESS 

( 



Customer #: 002661 

08l~gC. 
P.O. Box 111 MOU'H ARLINGTON, NJ 07856 

WWW.AERC.COM 

PAGE.: 

INV#: 219572 

DATE: 02/19/15 

BILL 
TO: 

Manatee Co. Landfill Recycling SHIPPED 
3333 Lena Road FROMITQ: 

MANATEE COUNTY GOV-PUBLIC WO 
3333 LENA ROAD 

Accounts Payable 
BRADENTON, FL 34211 

AERC Order# 219974 
Ship Via: AERC 
Salesperson (s): 034 

Order Date! 
Terms: 
PO Number: 

BRADENTON, FL 34202 

02/18/15 Shipment # 
ORDER TO ORDER Ship Date: 11/25/14 

Payment Due: 03/20/15 

ITEM NO. APPROVALCOOE 

ALL INQUIRIES , PLEASE CALL 1-321-952-1516 

DESCRIPTION 

PLEASE REMIT TO ABOVE ADDRESS 

-HAS BEEN RECYCLED IN ACCORDANCE-
WITH USA PA, CA, VA, FL REGULATIONS 

UNIT 
PRICE 

Total 

AMOUNT 

5,155.56 



I> 1 • 

P.O BOX 111, Mt. Arlington. NJ 07856 
973·691·3200 

1 

Date: 111712014 

Customer #: 2661 '"' 0voice#: 216750 

Customer Name: Manatee County Gov!. Utilities 
PUBLIC WORKS· SOLID WASTE 
PO BOX 25010 • CARl WALZ 
BRADENTON, FL 34206 

Ship From: MANATEE COUNTY· PUBLIC WORKS 

~c.,Or:der#: _ 21682"8) 
Ship Via: AERC 

Salesperson: 054 

3333 LENA ROAD 
BRADENTON, FL 34202 
CARl WALZ 941·798·6761 

Order Date: 1012912014 
Terms: ORDER20RDER 

PO#: 

Shipment~ 
Ship Date: 11/412014 

Payment Due: 111512015 

ALL INQUIRES PLEASE CALL 321.952.1516 

Item No. 
Approval 

Quantity -Unit Description Unit Price Amount 
Code 

JTRUCKO 1 EA NO CHARGE TRUCK SHIPPING 0.000 0.00 

ZBLBLCD 3016 LB LCD MONITORS IlVS 0.050 150.80 

ZBLBTELV 19778 LB CRT TYPE TELEVISIONS 0.3BO 7,615.64 

- r :- t _ TOTAL 
l '; .. \ A 



Customer #: 002661 

OAJ;RC 
P.O. BOll 111 MOUNT AlIlIHGTOH, NJ 07856 

WWW.AERC.COM 

PAGE #: 

INV#: 

DATE: 

219571 

02/19/15 

BILL Manatee Co. Landfill Recycling SHIPPED MANATEE COUNTY GOV-PUBLIC WO 
TO: 3333 Lena Road FROM/JO: 3333 LENA ROAD 

Accounts Payable 
BRADENTON, FL 34211 

AERC Order# 219407 
Ship Via: AFRC 
Salesperson(s): 034 

• • 

.. BRADENTON, FL 34202 

Order Date: 01/30/15 Shipment # 
Terms: ORDER TO ORDER Ship Date: 
PO Number: 

02/12/15 

Payment Due: 03/20/15 

ITEMNOc APPROVAL CODE 

JTRUCKO 

ZBLBCMPT 

ZBLBLCDM 

ZBLBMSEL 

ZBLBTELV 

ZBEALAPT 

ZBLBMSEL 

ZBLDWIRE 

ZRLBCHIP 

ALL INQUIRIES, PLEASE CALL 1-321-952-1516 

DESCRIPTION 

1 EA INTERNAL TRUCK SHIPPING 
NO CHARGE 

1401 LB computers (pounds) 

1520 EA LCD Monitors/ Televisions 

2843 LB Miscel Electronics (pOUTtcj:.; 

n/c 
12867 LB Televisions, Plastic (po un 

39 EA Laptops, per piece 

100 LB MisLel Electronics (pounds 

small household appliances 
235 LB Wire (pounds) 

74 LB Chips (pounds) 

PLEASE REMIT TO ABOVE ADDRESS 

UNIT 
PRICE 

.000 

.050 

.050 

. 000 

AMOUNT 

. 00 

70.05 

76.00 

00 

.380 4,889.46 

. 500 19.50 

. 100 10.00 

100 23.50 

1.000 74.00 



BILL 
TO: 

OAJ;RC 
P.O. Box 111 MOUJrlT AlU.INGtON, NJ 07856 

WWW.AERC.COM 

Customer #: 002661 

Manatee Co. Landfill Recycling SHIPPED 
3333 Lena Road FROM/TO: 

Accounts Payable 
BRADENTON, FL 34211 

PAGE#: 

INVt: 219571 

DATE: 02/19/15 

MANATEE COUNTY GOV-PUBLIC WO 
3333 LENA ROAD 

BRADENTON, FL 34202 

AERC Order# 219407 Order Date: 01/30/15 Shipment # 
Ship Via: AERC 
Su1esperson(s): 034 

rrEMNO. APPROVAL CODE 

Terms: ORDER TO ORDER Ship Date: 02/12/15 
PO Number: 

Payment Due: 03/20/15 

ALL INQUIRIES, PLEASE CALL 1-321-952-1516 

DESCRIPTION 

PLEASE REMIT TO ABOVE ADDRESS 

-HAS BEEN RECYCLED IN ACCORDANCE-
WITH USA PA, CA, VA, FL REGULATIONS 

UNrr 
PRICE 

Total 

AMOUNT 

4,788.4] 


